

Published date: 12 September 2016

11712 (2016). Hon Annette King to the **Minister of Health** (12 Sep 2016): Further to the response to written question 8706 (2015), how much, if anything, was spent on the implementation of the National Infrastructure Platform for 2015/16?

Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman (Minister of Health) replied: All National Infrastructure Platform costs to date have been funded by IBM.

11713 (2016). Hon Annette King to the **Minister of Health** (12 Sep 2016): Further to the response to written question 8706 (2015), how much, if anything, was spent on the implementation of the National Infrastructure Platform for the financial year to date?

Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the response to Written Question 11712 (2016).

11714 (2016). Hon Annette King to the **Minister of Health** (12 Sep 2016): Further to the response to written question 8706 (2015), what is the total amount spent, if anything, on the National Infrastructure Platform broken down by financial year, business case, implementation costs, contractors and/or consultants?

Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the response to Written Question 11712 (2016).